
NHMC Warcop Stages Rally

Sunday 28th May 2017

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 1 Greg McKnight/Laura Marshall 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:05:46 1

2 2 Gary Adam/Gordon Adam 4 Ford Escort Mk2 1:06:34 0:48 2

3 9 David Wright/Michael Wilkinson 4 Ford Escort Mk2 1:07:47 2:01 3

Class 1

1 36 Stephen Bethwaite/Ann Forster 1 Vauxhall Nova Sport 1:12:57 17

2 46 Andrew Foster/Rachel Foster 1 Vauxhall Nova 1:15:01 2:04 21

3 60 Joel Simpson/Nick Young 1 Nissan Micra 1:19:19 6:22 30

Class 2

1 37 Stevie Irwin/Ian Middleton 2 Vauxhall Nova 1:10:17 12

2 38 David Benson/Steven Benson 2 Honda Civic EK4 1:10:19 0:02 13

3 16 Ian Chadwick/Kevin Horgan 2 Honda Civic 1:12:01 1:44 15

Class 3

1 19 Alistair Hutchinson/Stjohn Dykes 3 Renault Clio 1:14:40 19

2 56 Barrie Thomson/Jerry Hettrick 3 Renault Clio R3 1:15:46 1:06 24

3 63 Stephen Booth/Joanne Pritchard 3 Toyota MR2 1:16:43 2:03 25

Class 4

1 21 Rob Snowden/Andy Brown 4 Ford Escort Mk2 1:08:29 5

2 32 Mark Borthwick/Phil Boyle 4 Ford Escort Mk2 1:08:31 0:02 6

3 17 Keith Robathan/Philip Samuel Sandham 4 Ford Escort Mk2 1:08:43 0:14 7

Class 5

1 3 Adrian Spencer/Mark Hewitt 5 Subaru Impreza WRC S11 1:08:09 4

2 14 Murray Grierson/Mark Grierson 5 Subaru Impreza 1:09:38 1:29 9

3 29 Julian Hope/Mark Townsend 5 Mitsubishi Evo 7 1:13:46 5:37 18

Class H2

1 51 John Nicholson/Kari Bates H2 Ford Escort RS2000 1:15:25 23
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NHMC Warcop Stages Rally

Sunday 28th May 2017

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 Greg McKnight/Laura Marshall 5 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:05:46 1:05:46

2 2 Gary Adam/Gordon Adam 4 1 Ford Escort Mk2 1:06:34 1:06:34 0:48 

3 9 David Wright/Michael Wilkinson 4 2 Ford Escort Mk2 1:07:47 1:07:47 2:01 

4 3 Adrian Spencer/Mark Hewitt 5 2 Subaru Impreza WRC S11 1:08:09 1:08:09 2:23 

5 21 Rob Snowden/Andy Brown 4 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:08:29 1:08:29 2:43 

6 32 Mark Borthwick/Phil Boyle 4 4 Ford Escort Mk2 1:08:31 1:08:31 2:45 

7 17 Keith Robathan/Philip Samuel Sandham 4 5 Ford Escort Mk2 1:08:43 1:08:43 2:57 

8 4 Martin Hodgson/Tony Jones 4 6 Ford Escort Mk2 1:08:49 1:08:49 3:03 

9 14 Murray Grierson/Mark Grierson 5 3 Subaru Impreza 1:09:38 1:09:38 3:52 

10 6 Stephen Hope/Louise Alyson Hope 4 7 Ford Escort Mk2 1:09:39 1:09:39 3:53 

11 22 Stephen Retchless/Sasha Heriot 4 8 Ford Escort 1:09:45 1:09:45 3:59 

12 37 Stevie Irwin/Ian Middleton 2 1 Vauxhall Nova 1:10:17 1:10:17 4:31 

13 38 David Benson/Steven Benson 2 2 Honda Civic EK4 1:10:19 1:10:19 4:33 

14 7 Colin Gemmell/Derek Keir 4 9 Ford Escort Mk2 1:11:45 1:11:45 5:59 

15 16 Ian Chadwick/Kevin Horgan 2 3 Honda Civic 1:12:01 1:12:01 6:15 

16 30 Neil Thompson/Niall Frost 2 4 Vauxhall Corsa Kit Car 1:12:06 1:12:06 6:20 

17 36 Stephen Bethwaite/Ann Forster 1 1 Vauxhall Nova Sport 1:12:57 1:12:57 7:11 

18 29 Julian Hope/Mark Townsend 5 4 Mitsubishi Evo 7 1:12:46 1:00 1:13:46 8:00 

19 19 Alistair Hutchinson/Stjohn Dykes 3 1 Renault Clio 1:14:40 1:14:40 8:54 

20 54 Andy Graham/Ryan Graham 2 5 Ford Escort 1:13:59 1:00 1:14:59 9:13 

21 46 Andrew Foster/Rachel Foster 1 2 Vauxhall Nova 1:15:01 1:15:01 9:15 

22 52 Malcolm Davey/Paul Slingsby 2 6 Ford Escort Mk1 1:15:02 1:15:02 9:16 

23 51 John Nicholson/Kari Bates H2 1 Ford Escort RS2000 1:15:25 1:15:25 9:39 

24 56 Barrie Thomson/Jerry Hettrick 3 2 Renault Clio R3 1:15:46 1:15:46 10:00 

25 63 Stephen Booth/Joanne Pritchard 3 3 Toyota MR2 1:16:43 1:16:43 10:57 

26 50 William Nelson/Craig Nelson 5 5 Subaru Impreza 1:16:53 1:16:53 11:07 

27 24 Kenny Moore/Richard Wardle 3 4 Hillman Avenger 1:17:50 1:17:50 12:04 

28 55 Neil Andrews/Mark Broadbent 5 6 Subaru Impreza WRX 1:19:04 1:19:04 13:18 

29 71 Colin Butler/Andrew Hutchinson 3 5 Renault Clio 1:19:12 1:19:12 13:26 

30 60 Joel Simpson/Nick Young 1 3 Nissan Micra 1:19:19 1:19:19 13:33 

31 65 Phil Adams/Paul Adams 2 7 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:19:33 1:19:33 13:47 

32 66 Adam Hanner/Wayne Wood 2 8 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:17:48 3:00 1:20:48 15:02 

33 73 Peter King/James Coxon 3 6 Ford Focus 1:20:54 1:20:54 15:08 

34 57 Colin Stockil/Sarah Craven 2 9 Peugeot 205 1:21:37 1:21:37 15:51 

35 75 Jeff Malthouse/Owen Malthouse 3 7 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:22:37 1:22:37 16:51 

36 59 Gavin Lloyd/Gordon Clark 1 4 Vauxhall Nova 1:22:47 1:22:47 17:01 

37 49 Tom Pearson/William Thomson 2 10 Ford Escort BDA 1:24:43 1:24:43 18:57 

38 72 Mick Pickles/James Crosland 1 5 Nissan Micra 1:27:17 1:27:17 21:31 

39 68 Mike Dowson/Russ Watson 3 8 Ford Escort Mk2 1:28:20 1:28:20 22:34 

40 11 Stuart Paterson/Allan Paterson 5 7 Subaru Impreza 1:31:55 1:31:55 26:09 

41 20 Andrew Varley/Jamie Forrest 5 8 Ford Escort Cosworth 1:32:45 1:32:45 26:59 

42 69 Martin Bradshaw/James Brown 4 10 Ford Escort Mk2 2:19:39 2:19:39 73:53 

43 44 Michael Harbour/Ian MacDougall 2 11 Citroën C2 R2 MAX 2:14:31 30:00 2:44:31 98:45 
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NHMC Warcop Stages Rally

Sunday 28th May 2017

Final Results by Competition Number

Results to MTC8A

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 Greg McKnight/Laura Marshall 5 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:05:46 1:05:46

2 2 Pinnacle Re-Tec / KC Bearings

Gary Adam/Gordon Adam 4 1 Ford Escort Mk2 1:06:34 1:06:34 0:48 

3 4 Adgespeed, RED Industries, ABR Engineering

Adrian Spencer/Mark Hewitt 5 2 Subaru Impreza WRC S11 1:08:09 1:08:09 2:23 

4 8 Smith & Jones, TIA Structures, Slicks Tyres

Martin Hodgson/Tony Jones 4 6 Ford Escort Mk2 1:08:49 1:08:49 3:03 

5 Ian Paterson/Heather Grisedale 5 Subaru Impreza B13 In ditch.

6 10 Stephen Hope/Louise Alyson Hope 4 7 Ford Escort Mk2 1:09:39 1:09:39 3:53 

7 14 Colin Gemmell/Derek Keir 4 9 Ford Escort Mk2 1:11:45 1:11:45 5:59 

8 Chris Ford/Neil Colman 5 Subaru S11 WRC Retired before stage 1

9 3 Grove Hill Garage, GPM, Kumho

David Wright/Michael Wilkinson 4 2 Ford Escort Mk2 1:07:47 1:07:47 2:01 

11 40 Oaktree Garage /Threave rural

Stuart Paterson/Allan Paterson 5 7 Subaru Impreza 1:31:55 1:31:55 26:09 

12 Hobson Motorsport

Nigel Hobson/Matt Hobson 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 Rear Diff.

14 9 Murray Grierson/Mark Grierson 5 3 Subaru Impreza 1:09:38 1:09:38 3:52 

16 15 Eurol Luricants, Merrills Motorsport

Ian Chadwick/Kevin Horgan 2 3 Honda Civic 1:12:01 1:12:01 6:15 

17 7 Oceanscan

Keith Robathan/Philip Samuel Sandham 4 5 Ford Escort Mk2 1:08:43 1:08:43 2:57 

18 George MacKey/Tony Cope 4 BMW Compact M3 Power Steering after SS7

19 19 Northern Energy Fuels

Alistair Hutchinson/Stjohn Dykes 3 1 Renault Clio 1:14:40 1:14:40 8:54 

20 41 AVARCO

Andrew Varley/Jamie Forrest 5 8 Ford Escort Cosworth 1:32:45 1:32:45 26:59 

21 5 RAS International, Willians Logistics, Ian Brown T

Rob Snowden/Andy Brown 4 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:08:29 1:08:29 2:43 

22 11 ralloy.com, Morris Lubricants,Auto-tech(Thirsk)Ltd

Stephen Retchless/Sasha Heriot 4 8 Ford Escort 1:09:45 1:09:45 3:59 

23 RS Motors Leyburn

Tommy Graham/Mike Bailey 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Gearbox

24 27 Kenny Moore/Richard Wardle 3 4 Hillman Avenger 1:17:50 1:17:50 12:04 

26 Chesterfield Transporters

Ross Brusby/Sam Collis 3 Ford Escort Mk2 Hit gate post

28 Blasting Magic and Remove My Paint.Com

Neil Prior/Peter Littlefield 5 Subaru Impreza Electrical thing

29 18 Thermoplastic Eng Ltd / Julian Hope Financial Serv

Julian Hope/Mark Townsend 5 4 Mitsubishi Evo 7 1:12:46 1:00 1:13:46 8:00 

30 16 Neil Thompson/Niall Frost 2 4 Vauxhall Corsa Kit Car 1:12:06 1:12:06 6:20 

31 Alpine Svcs, Enerco, Humphris Oxford, Jays, R.E.D

Charlie Barlow/Tom Hutchings 1 Nissan Micra Stopped in Stage

32 6 Mark Borthwick/Phil Boyle 4 4 Ford Escort Mk2 1:08:31 1:08:31 2:45 

35 Kieron Stynes/Jon Stynes 3 Peugeot 205 Brake failure.

36 17 Blackbeck Brewery/Kelton Electrical Ltd

Stephen Bethwaite/Ann Forster 1 1 Vauxhall Nova Sport 1:12:57 1:12:57 7:11 

37 12 Stevie Irwin/Ian Middleton 2 1 Vauxhall Nova 1:10:17 1:10:17 4:31 

38 13 Iain Gorrie Motor Eng., Blackpool Road and Rally

David Benson/Steven Benson 2 2 Honda Civic EK4 1:10:19 1:10:19 4:33 

40 Intasprint Fasteners

James Nicholls/David Allman 3 Peugeot 205 Transmission failure
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NHMC Warcop Stages Rally

Sunday 28th May 2017

Final Results by Competition Number

Results to MTC8A

No. Pos Entrant/Sponsor

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

41 Avocet Fuel Plc

Des Campbell/Kevin Mathers 2 Peugeot 206 Reason not known

42 Mercspecialists

Ben Wilkinson/Andrew Wilkinson 2 Citroën Saxo Broken Damper

43 Connell Motorsport

Stuart McBride/Shona Hale 1 Vauxhall Corsa Retired

44 43 Michael Harbour/Ian MacDougall 2 11 Citroën C2 R2 MAX 2:14:31 30:00 2:44:31 98:45 

45 Michael Boyns/Stuart Gilks 2 Citroën Visa GTi Inverted on stage 1

46 21 Andrew Foster Stonemason & builder/fosters coach's

Andrew Foster/Rachel Foster 1 2 Vauxhall Nova 1:15:01 1:15:01 9:15 

49 37 Tom Pearson/William Thomson 2 10 Ford Escort BDA 1:24:43 1:24:43 18:57 

50 26 William Nelson

William Nelson/Craig Nelson 5 5 Subaru Impreza 1:16:53 1:16:53 11:07 

51 23 John Nicholson/Kari Bates H2 1 Ford Escort RS2000 1:15:25 1:15:25 9:39 

52 22 Malcolm Davey/Paul Slingsby 2 6 Ford Escort Mk1 1:15:02 1:15:02 9:16 

53 Tilemaster Adhesives

Mark Kelly/Andy Baker 3 Ford Escort Mk2 Retired

54 20 APB Group Ltd

Andy Graham/Ryan Graham 2 5 Ford Escort 1:13:59 1:00 1:14:59 9:13 

55 28 Neil Andrews/Mark Broadbent 5 6 Subaru Impreza WRX 1:19:04 1:19:04 13:18 

56 24 ALS Performane

Barrie Thomson/Jerry Hettrick 3 2 Renault Clio R3 1:15:46 1:15:46 10:00 

57 34 Monkton Moor Garage

Colin Stockil/Sarah Craven 2 9 Peugeot 205 1:21:37 1:21:37 15:51 

58 Simpson Motorsport. Warthill Grange Caravan Park

Tim Simpson/Samuel Harry Green 3 Talbot Sunbeam Suspension after SS6

59 36 Gavin Lloyd/Gordon Clark 1 4 Vauxhall Nova 1:22:47 1:22:47 17:01 

60 30 Joel Simpson/Nick Young 1 3 Nissan Micra 1:19:19 1:19:19 13:33 

61 Gerb Speed, P&R Benn

Kevin Charles/Ross Williams 3 Ford Fiesta ST Mal de Nav.

62 Malton Laser/ Mennell Motors

Rob Meynell/Martin Young 3 Opel Kadett Clutch

63 25 Stephen Booth/Joanne Pritchard 3 3 Toyota MR2 1:16:43 1:16:43 10:57 

64 Simpson Motorsport / Merlin international

Josh Simpson/Garry Green 3 Ford Fiesta ST Mechanical SS6

65 31 Phil Adams/Paul Adams 2 7 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:19:33 1:19:33 13:47 

66 32 House of Cottingham

Adam Hanner/Wayne Wood 2 8 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:17:48 3:00 1:20:48 15:02 

68 39 Mike Dowson/Russ Watson 3 8 Ford Escort Mk2 1:28:20 1:28:20 22:34 

69 42 Martin Bradshaw/James Brown 4 10 Ford Escort Mk2 2:19:39 2:19:39 73:53 

70 Adrian Lloyd/Callum Young 4 BMW Coupe Unknown reason after SS6

71 29 Mickleton Service Station

Colin Butler/Andrew Hutchinson 3 5 Renault Clio 1:19:12 1:19:12 13:26 

72 38 Pickles Tree Services / Station Pizza

Mick Pickles/James Crosland 1 5 Nissan Micra 1:27:17 1:27:17 21:31 

73 33 Merlyn Tyre Services, Penrith

Peter King/James Coxon 3 6 Ford Focus 1:20:54 1:20:54 15:08 

74 Andrew Yates/Sinclair Young 3 Peugeot 205 GTI Steering Rack failed

75 35 Jeff Malthouse/Owen Malthouse 3 7 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:22:37 1:22:37 16:51 
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NHMC Warcop Stages Rally

Sunday 28th May 2017

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Pincent 1

SS 2

Pincent 2

SS 3
Toddygill 1

SS 4

Toddygill 2

SS 5
Bale Hill 1

SS 6

Bale Hill 2

SS 7
Haybergill 1

SS 8

Haybergill 2

Penalties

1 Greg McKnight 5 8:00 7:53 9:30 9:22 8:26 8:19 7:13 7:03 

2 Gary Adam 4 8:22 8:01 9:31 9:23 8:36 8:23 7:12 7:06 

3 Adrian Spencer 5 8:39 8:23 9:45 9:25 8:37 8:25 7:43 7:12 

4 Martin Hodgson 4 8:40 8:13 9:50 10:37 8:41 8:26 7:14 7:08 

5 Ian Paterson 5 8:21 8:12 9:39 9:36 In ditch.

6 Stephen Hope 4 8:51 8:37 9:55 9:49 8:51 8:46 7:27 7:23 

7 Colin Gemmell 4 9:15 8:51 10:21 10:05 9:11 8:52 7:40 7:30 

8 Chris Ford 5 Retired before stage 1

9 David Wright 4 8:29 8:22 9:49 9:39 8:42 8:31 7:10 7:05 

11 Stuart Paterson 5 8:48 30:00 10:16 10:05 8:55 8:48 7:33 7:30 

12 Nigel Hobson 5 14:45 Rear Diff.

14 Murray Grierson 5 9:17 8:20 9:55 9:53 8:49 8:45 7:24 7:15 

16 Ian Chadwick 2 9:02 8:44 10:18 10:11 9:16 9:02 7:52 7:36 

17 Keith Robathan 4 8:40 8:21 9:57 9:46 8:51 8:36 7:19 7:13 

18 George MacKey 4 9:21 8:59 11:49 30:00 15:12 9:25 13:22 Power Steering after SS7

19 Alistair Hutchinson 3 8:19 14:45 9:55 9:51 8:39 8:33 7:23 7:15 

20 Andrew Varley 5 9:15 8:48 10:35 30:00 9:25 9:16 7:50 7:36 

21 Rob Snowden 4 8:29 8:15 9:40 9:45 8:43 8:35 7:32 7:30 

22 Stephen Retchless 4 8:40 8:24 10:04 9:56 8:59 8:44 7:33 7:25 

23 Tommy Graham 5 14:45 Gearbox

24 Kenny Moore 3 9:05 8:54 10:27 15:53 9:10 8:58 7:48 7:35 

26 Ross Brusby 3 8:47 8:25 10:01 9:51 8:51 Hit gate post

28 Neil Prior 5 8:54 9:24 10:39 Electrical thing

29 Julian Hope 5 9:18 8:44 10:37 10:22 9:15 9:01 7:48 7:41 1:00 

30 Neil Thompson 2 9:10 8:52 10:22 10:38 9:04 8:55 7:35 7:30 

31 Charlie Barlow 1 Stopped in Stage

32 Mark Borthwick 4 8:35 8:21 9:56 9:46 8:43 8:35 7:26 7:09 

35 Kieron Stynes 3 9:44 9:21 10:54 Brake failure.

36 Stephen Bethwaite 1 8:51 9:00 10:31 10:24 9:21 9:11 7:51 7:48 

37 Stevie Irwin 2 9:00 8:27 10:03 10:01 9:03 8:52 7:28 7:23 

38 David Benson 2 8:45 8:27 10:11 10:07 9:01 8:49 7:33 7:26 

40 James Nicholls 3 9:15 9:03 Transmission failure

41 Des Campbell 2 8:51 8:33 12:20 10:03 9:17 Reason not known

42 Ben Wilkinson 2 9:45 9:21 11:02 10:37 9:55 9:35 8:23 Broken Damper

43 Stuart McBride 1 9:59 9:26 11:22 Retired

44 Michael Harbour 2 30:00 30:00 30:00 10:36 9:22 9:03 7:45 7:45 30:00 

45 Michael Boyns 2 Inverted on stage 1

46 Andrew Foster 1 9:43 9:12 10:47 10:36 9:30 9:15 8:01 7:57 

49 Tom Pearson 2 10:31 9:52 12:16 12:03 11:17 10:51 9:12 8:41 

50 William Nelson 5 9:43 9:09 11:08 10:52 9:56 9:40 8:24 8:01 

51 John Nicholson H2 9:28 8:47 10:45 10:45 9:50 9:33 8:15 8:02 

52 Malcolm Davey 2 9:11 9:00 10:59 10:45 9:43 9:27 8:04 7:53 

53 Mark Kelly 3 8:37 9:24 9:46 Retired

54 Andy Graham 2 9:06 8:54 10:45 10:32 9:34 9:21 8:00 7:47 1:00 

55 Neil Andrews 5 9:23 9:17 11:40 11:28 10:18 9:56 8:41 8:21 

56 Barrie Thomson 3 9:25 9:14 11:08 11:03 9:36 9:18 8:12 7:50 

57 Colin Stockil 2 10:07 9:44 11:56 11:38 10:31 10:13 8:47 8:41 

58 Tim Simpson 3 14:45 9:04 10:47 10:33 9:24 15:27 Suspension after SS6

59 Gavin Lloyd 1 14:45 9:13 10:55 10:39 9:49 9:29 9:52 8:05 

60 Joel Simpson 1 9:36 9:24 11:35 11:21 10:21 9:53 8:40 8:29 

61 Kevin Charles 3 9:53 9:41 12:53 Mal de Nav.

62 Rob Meynell 3 9:50 9:10 Clutch

63 Stephen Booth 3 9:46 9:23 11:04 10:45 9:53 9:30 8:18 8:04 
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NHMC Warcop Stages Rally

Sunday 28th May 2017

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Pincent 1

SS 2

Pincent 2

SS 3
Toddygill 1

SS 4

Toddygill 2

SS 5
Bale Hill 1

SS 6

Bale Hill 2

SS 7
Haybergill 1

SS 8

Haybergill 2

Penalties

64 Josh Simpson 3 9:52 9:32 11:33 11:28 10:10 Mechanical SS6

65 Phil Adams 2 9:56 9:30 11:32 11:12 10:15 9:58 8:43 8:27 

66 Adam Hanner 2 10:22 9:26 11:08 11:00 9:59 9:39 8:13 8:01 3:00 

68 Mike Dowson 3 10:06 9:53 18:10 11:49 10:59 10:44 8:21 8:18 

69 Martin Bradshaw 4 10:58 9:57 11:49 30:00 30:00 30:00 8:48 8:07 

70 Adrian Lloyd 4 9:50 9:17 11:18 10:39 9:54 9:51 Unknown reason after SS6

71 Colin Butler 3 9:55 9:30 11:22 11:02 10:12 10:06 8:34 8:31 

72 Mick Pickles 1 10:57 10:34 12:50 12:17 11:24 10:56 9:18 9:01 

73 Peter King 3 10:03 9:42 11:48 11:30 10:37 10:09 8:42 8:23 

74 Andrew Yates 3 10:14 9:58 11:32 Steering Rack failed

75 Jeff Malthouse 3 10:24 9:51 11:49 11:38 10:51 10:26 8:59 8:39 
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NHMC Warcop Stages Rally

Sunday 28th May 2017

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Ovrll

Pos.

Vehicle Total

Stages

Total

Penalty

Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 1

1 36 Stephen Bethwaite/Ann Forster 1 17 Vauxhall Nova Sport 1:12:57 1:12:57

2 46 Andrew Foster/Rachel Foster 1 21 Vauxhall Nova 1:15:01 1:15:01 2:04 

3 60 Joel Simpson/Nick Young 1 30 Nissan Micra 1:19:19 1:19:19 6:22 

4 59 Gavin Lloyd/Gordon Clark 1 36 Vauxhall Nova 1:22:47 1:22:47 9:50 

5 72 Mick Pickles/James Crosland 1 38 Nissan Micra 1:27:17 1:27:17 14:20 

Class 2

1 37 Stevie Irwin/Ian Middleton 2 12 Vauxhall Nova 1:10:17 1:10:17

2 38 David Benson/Steven Benson 2 13 Honda Civic EK4 1:10:19 1:10:19 0:02 

3 16 Ian Chadwick/Kevin Horgan 2 15 Honda Civic 1:12:01 1:12:01 1:44 

4 30 Neil Thompson/Niall Frost 2 16 Vauxhall Corsa Kit Car 1:12:06 1:12:06 1:49 

5 54 Andy Graham/Ryan Graham 2 20 Ford Escort 1:13:59 1:00 1:14:59 4:42 

6 52 Malcolm Davey/Paul Slingsby 2 22 Ford Escort Mk1 1:15:02 1:15:02 4:45 

7 65 Phil Adams/Paul Adams 2 31 Peugeot 106 Rallye 1:19:33 1:19:33 9:16 

8 66 Adam Hanner/Wayne Wood 2 32 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:17:48 3:00 1:20:48 10:31 

9 57 Colin Stockil/Sarah Craven 2 34 Peugeot 205 1:21:37 1:21:37 11:20 

10 49 Tom Pearson/William Thomson 2 37 Ford Escort BDA 1:24:43 1:24:43 14:26 

11 44 Michael Harbour/Ian MacDougall 2 43 Citroën C2 R2 MAX 2:14:31 30:00 2:44:31 94:14 

Class 3

1 19 Alistair Hutchinson/Stjohn Dykes 3 19 Renault Clio 1:14:40 1:14:40

2 56 Barrie Thomson/Jerry Hettrick 3 24 Renault Clio R3 1:15:46 1:15:46 1:06 

3 63 Stephen Booth/Joanne Pritchard 3 25 Toyota MR2 1:16:43 1:16:43 2:03 

4 24 Kenny Moore/Richard Wardle 3 27 Hillman Avenger 1:17:50 1:17:50 3:10 

5 71 Colin Butler/Andrew Hutchinson 3 29 Renault Clio 1:19:12 1:19:12 4:32 

6 73 Peter King/James Coxon 3 33 Ford Focus 1:20:54 1:20:54 6:14 

7 75 Jeff Malthouse/Owen Malthouse 3 35 Peugeot 205 GTI 1:22:37 1:22:37 7:57 

8 68 Mike Dowson/Russ Watson 3 39 Ford Escort Mk2 1:28:20 1:28:20 13:40 

Class 4

1 2 Gary Adam/Gordon Adam 4 2 Ford Escort Mk2 1:06:34 1:06:34

2 9 David Wright/Michael Wilkinson 4 3 Ford Escort Mk2 1:07:47 1:07:47 1:13 

3 21 Rob Snowden/Andy Brown 4 5 Ford Escort Mk2 1:08:29 1:08:29 1:55 

4 32 Mark Borthwick/Phil Boyle 4 6 Ford Escort Mk2 1:08:31 1:08:31 1:57 

5 17 Keith Robathan/Philip Samuel Sandham 4 7 Ford Escort Mk2 1:08:43 1:08:43 2:09 

6 4 Martin Hodgson/Tony Jones 4 8 Ford Escort Mk2 1:08:49 1:08:49 2:15 

7 6 Stephen Hope/Louise Alyson Hope 4 10 Ford Escort Mk2 1:09:39 1:09:39 3:05 

8 22 Stephen Retchless/Sasha Heriot 4 11 Ford Escort 1:09:45 1:09:45 3:11 

9 7 Colin Gemmell/Derek Keir 4 14 Ford Escort Mk2 1:11:45 1:11:45 5:11 

10 69 Martin Bradshaw/James Brown 4 42 Ford Escort Mk2 2:19:39 2:19:39 73:05 

Class 5

1 1 Greg McKnight/Laura Marshall 5 1 Mitsubishi Evo 9 1:05:46 1:05:46

2 3 Adrian Spencer/Mark Hewitt 5 4 Subaru Impreza WRC S11 1:08:09 1:08:09 2:23 

3 14 Murray Grierson/Mark Grierson 5 9 Subaru Impreza 1:09:38 1:09:38 3:52 

4 29 Julian Hope/Mark Townsend 5 18 Mitsubishi Evo 7 1:12:46 1:00 1:13:46 8:00 

5 50 William Nelson/Craig Nelson 5 26 Subaru Impreza 1:16:53 1:16:53 11:07 

6 55 Neil Andrews/Mark Broadbent 5 28 Subaru Impreza WRX 1:19:04 1:19:04 13:18 

7 11 Stuart Paterson/Allan Paterson 5 40 Subaru Impreza 1:31:55 1:31:55 26:09 

8 20 Andrew Varley/Jamie Forrest 5 41 Ford Escort Cosworth 1:32:45 1:32:45 26:59 

Class H2

1 51 John Nicholson/Kari Bates H2 23 Ford Escort RS2000 1:15:25 1:15:25
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NHMC Warcop Stages Rally

Sunday 28th May 2017

Final Retirements and Exclusions

Listed by Competition Number

21 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

5 Ian Paterson/Heather Grisedale 5 Subaru Impreza B13 Stage 5 In ditch.

8 Chris Ford/Neil Colman 5 Subaru S11 WRC TC1 Retired before stage 1

12 Nigel Hobson/Matt Hobson 5 Mitsubishi Evo 9 TC1A Rear Diff.

18 George MacKey/Tony Cope 4 BMW Compact M3 TC8 Power Steering after SS7

23 Tommy Graham/Mike Bailey 5 Mitsubishi Lancer TC1A Gearbox

26 Ross Brusby/Sam Collis 3 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 6 Hit gate post

28 Neil Prior/Peter Littlefield 5 Subaru Impreza Stage 4 Electrical thing

31 Charlie Barlow/Tom Hutchings 1 Nissan Micra Stage 1 Stopped in Stage

35 Kieron Stynes/Jon Stynes 3 Peugeot 205 Stage 3 Brake failure.

40 James Nicholls/David Allman 3 Peugeot 205 Stage 3 Transmission failure

41 Des Campbell/Kevin Mathers 2 Peugeot 206 Stage 6 Reason not known

42 Ben Wilkinson/Andrew Wilkinson 2 Citroën Saxo TC8 Broken Damper

43 Stuart McBride/Shona Hale 1 Vauxhall Corsa Stage 4 Retired

45 Michael Boyns/Stuart Gilks 2 Citroën Visa GTi Stage 1 Inverted on stage 1

53 Mark Kelly/Andy Baker 3 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 4 Retired

58 Tim Simpson/Samuel Harry Green 3 Talbot Sunbeam TC7 Suspension after SS6

61 Kevin Charles/Ross Williams 3 Ford Fiesta ST TC4 Mal de Nav.

62 Rob Meynell/Martin Young 3 Opel Kadett TC4 Clutch

64 Josh Simpson/Garry Green 3 Ford Fiesta ST Stage 6 Mechanical SS6

70 Adrian Lloyd/Callum Young 4 BMW Coupe TC7 Unknown reason after SS6

74 Andrew Yates/Sinclair Young 3 Peugeot 205 GTI TC4 Steering Rack failed
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NHMC Warcop Stages Rally

Sunday 28th May 2017

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Pincent 1

Fastest 55.05mph

Length 7.34 mile

No. Driver Time

1 McKnight 8:00 

19 Hutchinson 8:19 

5 Paterson 8:21 

2 Adam 8:22 

9= Wright 8:29 

21= Snowden 8:29 

32 Borthwick 8:35 

53 Kelly 8:37 

3 Spencer 8:39 

4= Hodgson 8:40 

SS 2 Pincent 2

Fastest 55.86mph

Length 7.34 mile

No. Driver Time

1 McKnight 7:53 

2 Adam 8:01 

5 Paterson 8:12 

4 Hodgson 8:13 

21 Snowden 8:15 

14 Grierson 8:20 

17= Robathan 8:21 

32= Borthwick 8:21 

9 Wright 8:22 

3 Spencer 8:23 

SS 3 Toddygill 1

Fastest 57.22mph

Length 9.06 mile

No. Driver Time

1 McKnight 9:30 

2 Adam 9:31 

5 Paterson 9:39 

21 Snowden 9:40 

3 Spencer 9:45 

53 Kelly 9:46 

9 Wright 9:49 

4 Hodgson 9:50 

6= Hope 9:55 

14= Grierson 9:55 

SS 4 Toddygill 2

Fastest 58.04mph

Length 9.06 mile

No. Driver Time

1 McKnight 9:22 

2 Adam 9:23 

3 Spencer 9:25 

5 Paterson 9:36 

9 Wright 9:39 

21 Snowden 9:45 

17= Robathan 9:46 

32= Borthwick 9:46 

6 Hope 9:49 

19= Hutchinson 9:51 

SS 5 Bale Hill 1

Fastest 55.49mph

Length 7.80 mile

No. Driver Time

1 McKnight 8:26 

2 Adam 8:36 

3 Spencer 8:37 

19 Hutchinson 8:39 

4 Hodgson 8:41 

9 Wright 8:42 

21= Snowden 8:43 

32= Borthwick 8:43 

14 Grierson 8:49 

6= Hope 8:51 

SS 6 Bale Hill 2

Fastest 56.27mph

Length 7.80 mile

No. Driver Time

1 McKnight 8:19 

2 Adam 8:23 

3 Spencer 8:25 

4 Hodgson 8:26 

9 Wright 8:31 

19 Hutchinson 8:33 

21= Snowden 8:35 

32= Borthwick 8:35 

17 Robathan 8:36 

22 Retchless 8:44 

SS 7 Haybergill 1

Fastest 55.93mph

Length 6.68 mile

No. Driver Time

9 Wright 7:10 

2 Adam 7:12 

1 McKnight 7:13 

4 Hodgson 7:14 

17 Robathan 7:19 

19 Hutchinson 7:23 

14 Grierson 7:24 

32 Borthwick 7:26 

6 Hope 7:27 

37 Irwin 7:28 

SS 8 Haybergill 2

Fastest 56.85mph

Length 6.68 mile

No. Driver Time

1 McKnight 7:03 

9 Wright 7:05 

2 Adam 7:06 

4 Hodgson 7:08 

32 Borthwick 7:09 

3 Spencer 7:12 

17 Robathan 7:13 

14= Grierson 7:15 

19= Hutchinson 7:15 

6= Hope 7:23 
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NHMC Warcop Stages Rally

Sunday 28th May 2017

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Pincent 1

Mixed

Length 7.34 mile

No. Driver Total

1 McKnight 0:08:00

19 Hutchinson 0:08:19

5 Paterson 0:08:21

2 Adam 0:08:22

9= Wright 0:08:29

21= Snowden 0:08:29

32 Borthwick 0:08:35

53 Kelly 0:08:37

3 Spencer 0:08:39

4= Hodgson 0:08:40

SS 2 Pincent 2

Mixed

Length 7.34 mile

No. Driver Total

1 McKnight 0:15:53

2 Adam 0:16:23

5 Paterson 0:16:33

21 Snowden 0:16:44

9 Wright 0:16:51

4 Hodgson 0:16:53

32 Borthwick 0:16:56

17 Robathan 0:17:01

3 Spencer 0:17:02

22 Retchless 0:17:04

SS 3 Toddygill 1

Mixed

Length 9.06 mile

No. Driver Total

1 McKnight 0:25:23

2 Adam 0:25:54

5 Paterson 0:26:12

21 Snowden 0:26:24

9 Wright 0:26:40

4 Hodgson 0:26:43

3 Spencer 0:26:47

32 Borthwick 0:26:52

17 Robathan 0:26:58

22 Retchless 0:27:08

SS 4 Toddygill 2

Mixed

Length 9.06 mile

No. Driver Total

1 McKnight 0:34:45

2 Adam 0:35:17

5 Paterson 0:35:48

21 Snowden 0:36:09

3 Spencer 0:36:12

9 Wright 0:36:19

32 Borthwick 0:36:38

17 Robathan 0:36:44

22 Retchless 0:37:04

26 Brusby 0:37:04

SS 5 Bale Hill 1

Mixed

Length 7.80 mile

No. Driver Total

1 McKnight 0:43:11

2 Adam 0:43:53

3 Spencer 0:44:49

21 Snowden 0:44:52

9 Wright 0:45:01

32 Borthwick 0:45:21

17 Robathan 0:45:35

26 Brusby 0:45:55

4 Hodgson 0:46:01

22 Retchless 0:46:03

SS 6 Bale Hill 2

Mixed

Length 7.80 mile

No. Driver Total

1 McKnight 0:51:30

2 Adam 0:52:16

3 Spencer 0:53:14

21 Snowden 0:53:27

9 Wright 0:53:32

32 Borthwick 0:53:56

17 Robathan 0:54:11

4 Hodgson 0:54:27

22 Retchless 0:54:47

6 Hope 0:54:49

SS 7 Haybergill 1

Mixed

Length 6.68 mile

No. Driver Total

1 McKnight 0:58:43

2 Adam 0:59:28

9 Wright 1:00:42

3 Spencer 1:00:57

21 Snowden 1:00:59

32 Borthwick 1:01:22

17 Robathan 1:01:30

4 Hodgson 1:01:41

6 Hope 1:02:16

22 Retchless 1:02:20

SS 8 Haybergill 2

Mixed

Length 6.68 mile

No. Driver Total

1 McKnight 1:05:46

2 Adam 1:06:34

9 Wright 1:07:47

3 Spencer 1:08:09

21 Snowden 1:08:29

32 Borthwick 1:08:31

17 Robathan 1:08:43

4 Hodgson 1:08:49

14 Grierson 1:09:38

6 Hope 1:09:39
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NHMC Warcop Stages Rally

Sunday 28th May 2017

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 Greg McKnight 7 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -

9 David Wright 1 1 - - 3 1 1 - 1 - - - - - -

2 Gary Adam - 6 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -

19 Alistair Hutchinson - 1 - 1 - 2 - 1 1 1 - - - - -

5 Ian Paterson - - 3 1 - - - - - - - - - - -

3 Adrian Spencer - - 3 - 1 1 - - 1 1 - - - - -

4 Martin Hodgson - - - 4 1 - - 1 - 1 - - - - -

21 Rob Snowden - - - 1 2 1 2 - - - 1 - - 1 -

32 Mark Borthwick - - - - 1 - 5 1 - - - 1 - - -

17 Keith Robathan - - - - 1 - 3 - 1 2 - - 1 - -

14 Murray Grierson - - - - - 1 1 1 2 - 1 1 - - -

53 Mark Kelly - - - - - 1 - 1 - - - - - - -

6 Stephen Hope - - - - - - - - 3 2 - 1 - - -

22 Stephen Retchless - - - - - - - - - 2 1 2 1 1 -

26 Ross Brusby - - - - - - - - - 2 - 1 - 2 -

37 Stevie Irwin - - - - - - - - - 2 - - 1 1 2

38 David Benson - - - - - - - - - - - 1 3 1 1

11 Stuart Paterson - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2 1 1

7 Colin Gemmell - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1

30 Neil Thompson - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1

41 Des Campbell - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2
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NHMC Warcop Stages Rally

Sunday 28th May 2017

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 1 1 1 1 1 9 11

19 2 2 2 2 2 2 92

5 5 5 3 3 3 1 23

2 4 21 5 19 4 4 44

9= 21 3 9 4 9 17 325

21= 14 53 21 9 19 19 36

32 17= 9 17= 21= 21= 14 177

53 32= 4 32= 32= 32= 32 14=8

3 9 6= 6 14 17 6 19=9

4= 3 14= 19= 6= 22 37 6=10

17= 22 19= 26= 17= 14 21 37=11

22= 26 32 14 26= 6 11= 2212

38 37= 17 22 11 11 22= 3813

26 38= 26 37 22 38 38= 7=14

11 41 37 41 38 7= 30 11=15

6= 6 22 7= 37 37= 7 21=16

36= 16= 38 11= 30 30 3 30=17

41= 29= 11 38 24 24 44 2418

28 51 16 16 7 29 24= 16=19

37 20 7 29 29 16 29= 20=20

16 7 30 36 16 44 20 2921

24 30 24 54 41 36 36 4422

54 24= 36 58 36 46 16 5423

30 54= 20 44= 44 20 54 3624

52 18 29 46= 58 56 46 5625

7= 36= 28 4= 20 54 52 5226

20= 52= 51= 42= 46 18 56 4627

40= 40 54= 30 54 52 66 50=28

14 58 46= 59= 56 59 51 66=29

29 50 58= 70= 52 63 63 5130

18 62 35 51= 59 51 68 6331

55 46 59 52= 51 42 42 5932

56 59 52 63= 63 66 50 6933

51 56 42 50 70 50 71 6834

60 55= 63 66 42 70 60 5535

46= 70= 50= 71 50 60 55 7336

50= 35= 56= 56 66 55 73 6537

35 42= 66= 65 64 65 65 6038

42 63 70 60 71 71 57 7139

63 28= 43= 55= 65 73 69 7540

62= 53= 71= 64= 55 57 75 49=41

70= 60= 65= 73 60 75 49 57=42

64 43= 74= 57= 57 68 72 7243

61 66= 64 75= 73 49 5944

71 65= 60 68 75 72 1845

65 71= 55 49 68 5846

43 64 73 72 49 6947

73 61 18= 24 7248

68 73 69= 18= 1849

57 57 75= 20= 6950

74 75 57 69=51

66 49 4952

75 68 4153

49 69 7254

72 74 6155

69 72 6856

12= 19 4457

23= 11=58

58= 44=59

59=60

4461
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NHMC Warcop Stages Rally

Sunday 28th May 2017

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11

19 2 2 2 2 2 2 22

5 5 5 5 3 3 9 93

2 21 21 21 21 21 3 34

9= 9 9 3 9 9 21 215

21= 4 4 9 32 32 32 326

32 32 3 32 17 17 17 177

53 17 32 17 26 4 4 48

3 3 17 22 4 22 6 149

4= 22 22 26 22 6 22 610

17= 38 26 6 6 14 14 2211

22= 26 38 4 14 38 38 3712

38 41 6 14 38 37 37 3813

26 37 37 38 37 16 7 714

11 6 14 37 16 7 16 1615

6= 14 53 16 7 30 30 3016

36= 16 16 7 30 36 36 3617

41= 36 36 36 36 29 29 2918

28 24 30 30 41 46 46 1919

37 53 24 51 29 52 52 5420

16 30 7 41 51 51 54 4621

24 20 20 52 52 54 51 5222

54 7 28 29 46 56 19 5123

30 52 51 54 54 19 56 5624

52 51 52 46 56 63 63 6325

7= 28 29 56 50 50 50 5026

20= 40 46 50 63 70 24 2427

40= 18 41 63 19 55 42 5528

14 56 54 55 70 71 71 7129

18 55 56 71 71 60 55 6030

55 50 35 60 55 42 60 6531

56 46 50 70 60 65 65 6632

51 54 18 65 65 24 73 7333

60 60 63 64 64 73 66 5734

46= 62 55 42 42 57 57 7535

50= 29 60 19 24 66 75 5936

35 35 71 73 73 59 59 4937

42 63 43 57 57 75 49 7238

63 64 64 75 75 49 72 6839

62 71 65 24 58 72 68 1140

64 43 70 49 66 58 11 2041

71 65 73 66 59 68 20 6942

65 73 74 58 49 11 18 4443

43 57 57 59 72 20 6944

73 68 75 72 68 18 4445

68 70 42 68 20 6946

57 74 49 20 11 4447

74 75 69 11 1848

29 49 19 18 6949

66 61 61 69 4450

75 69 66 4451

49 42 7252

70 72 5853

61 66 5954

72 19 6855

69 58 1156

12= 59 4457

23= 1158

58= 4459

59=60

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

4461
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